INTESA m SANPAOLO

PRESS RELEASE

INTESA SANPAOLO PRESENTS XME BANKS, THE FINANCIAL AGGREGATOR TO MANAGE CURRENT ACCOUNTS AND CREDIT CARDS OF DIFFERENT BANKS

Intesa Sanpaolo takes on an ever leading role in Open Banking thanks to XME Banks

Milan/Turin, 27 February 2020 – From today Intesa Sanpaolo customers can access XME Banks, the financial aggregator that connects the accounts and cards of any bank within the Intesa Sanpaolo Mobile APP and website.

It will no longer be necessary to switch from one application to another, or access the websites of various banks, to view current account or credit card balances and transactions.

With XME Banks, Intesa Sanpaolo Retail and Private customers may manage all of their bank accounts - including those with other banks - by simply entering the Intesa Sanpaolo Mobile APP, or from the Group's Home Banking, to check available funds, monitor spending categories and manage their finances.

XME Banks currently provides access to 20 banks and aims to connect to more than 100 by the end of the year. Already from the coming months with XME Banks it will also be possible to make transfers from any connected bank and apply for loans.

Consequently to the investments made to develop Open Banking and to the PSD2 regulations that ensure high security standards, the Intesa Sanpaolo Group aims to increasingly place customers at the core of its strategy, as these will be able to manage all of their bank accounts on Intesa Sanpaolo channels quickly, functionally and completely securely.

Massimo Tessitore, Digital Business Partner Manager of Banca dei Territori, Private, Retail Products and Digital Channels of Intesa Sanpaolo, stated: "*XME Banks combines simplicity, convenience and security, offering a unique experience in Italy. Through the Intesa Sanpaolo Home Banking or Mobile App it will actually be possible to manage all of the current accounts and credit cards of the banks you are a customer of. We conceived, designed and developed XME Banks to meet the needs of the most demanding customer segment, providing an evolved service and a truly innovative user experience*".

Intesa Sanpaolo

Media and Associations Relations Corporate & Investment Banking and Governance Areas Tel. +39 02.8796.7504 Email <u>stampa@intesasanpaolo.com</u> www.intesasanpaolo.com/it/news

Intesa Sanpaolo

Intesa Sanpaolo is one of the soundest and most profitable banks in Europe. It offers commercial, corporate investment banking, savings, asset management and insurance services. It is the leading Bank in Italy, with approximately 11.8 million customers who are assisted through both digital and traditional channels. The Group's international subsidiary banks serve 7.2 million customers across Eastern Europe, the Middle East and North Africa. Intesa Sanpaolo is considered one of the most sustainable banks in the world. For the Group, creating value means being a driver for growth for the benefit of both society and the economy. As regards the environment, Intesa Sanpaolo has created a 5-billion-euro fund for the circular economy. Intesa Sanpaolo supports major economic inclusion and poverty reduction projects, including an impact fund of 1.2 billion euro for loans available to social groups who struggle to access credit. Intesa Sanpaolo has a high level of involvement in cultural initiatives, organised by itself or in collaboration with other entities in Italy and further afield. These include permanent and temporary exhibitions showcasing the Bank's impressive artistic heritage at the Gallerie d'Italia, the Group's museums located in Milan, Naples, Vicenza and soon Turin.

Website: group.intesasanpaolo.com | News: <u>https://www.intesasanpaolo.com/it/news.html</u> Twitter: @intesasanpaolo | Facebook: @intesasanpaolo | LinkedIn: <u>https://www.linkedin.com/company/intesa-sanpaolo</u> | Instagram: @intesasanpaolo